•							29303	1234	<sup>ن و</sup> کې ور	21011121		
DISTRICT I 1625 N. Frenc	h Dr., Hobbs,	NM 88240	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department ENERSIA Instructions on ba									
DISTRICT II	st, Artesia, NN	4 99210						, DCD - M	Sut	bmitts appro	priate District (	
DISTRICT III		1 88210			NSERVAT PO BOX	110N DIN 7 2088	A STRUC	N S	2	₰ <b>シ</b> ∕ <sup>ѕ</sup>	tate Lease - 6 C Fee Lease - 5 C	
	zos Rd., Aztec	, NM 87410		S	Santa Fe, NM	87504-208	8	51553	3261 8			
	acheco, Santa										IENDED REF	
APPLI	CATIO			TO DE	RILL, RE-E	NTER, D	EEPE	EN, PLUC		<b>K, OR A</b> GRID Number		
		Yates	Petroleu	m Corpo	oration			025575				
				ourth Str				<sup>3</sup> API Number				
4 Da	operty Code	Artesia	a, New M	Aexico 8	<sup>5</sup> Property Na		3	<u>30-015-32983</u>				
PD	operty Code			Du	vel BCD Sta			<sup>6</sup> Well No. 1				
		<b>k</b>			-	e Locatio	n					
UL or lot no. C	Section 36	Township 21S	Range 21E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 660'	North/South		Feet from the 1980'	East/West Line West		County Eddy	
· · ·		<sup>8</sup> Pro	posed	Bottom	Hole Loca	ation If D	iffere	ent Fron	n Surf	face	L	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	Line I	Feet from the	East/	West Line	County	
			ed Pool 1 Cheste	r		<sup>10</sup> Proposed Pool 2						
<sup>11</sup> Work	Type Code	12	Well Type	Well Type Code <sup>13</sup> Cable,			Rotary <sup>14</sup> Lease			ase Type Code <sup>13</sup> Ground Level Elevation		
	N Iultiple		G			R <sup>18</sup> Formation		S <sup>19</sup> Contractor			4587'	
	N		<sup>17</sup> Proposed Depth 8800'					ot Determined			<sup>20</sup> Spud Date ASAP	
			21	Propose	ed Casing a	and Cem	ent P	rogram				
Hole					Casing weight/feet		Setting Depth		Sacks of Cement			
17 1			13 3/8"		48#		400'		) sx	Surface		
12 3			<u>9 5/8"</u> 5 1/2"		36# 15.5#& 17#		1500' 2 <b>30</b> 0' <b>880</b>		<ul> <li></li></ul>		Surface TOC 1000'	
8 3/4"		51/			#0x   / #							
Describe the Yates Appro- comm produc <u>MUD I</u> 5785';	Petroleur ximately ercial, pro ction. <u>PROGRA</u> 7500'-TE	vention prog m Corpor 400' of su oduction <u>M</u> : 0-40 D' Salt Ge	ram, if any. ration pr urface ca casing v 0' FW/A el/Starch	Use addition oposes t asing will will be run ir MistPa n.	EEPEN or PLUG onal sheets if nece o drill and te l be set and n and cemen oper; 400'-15	essary. est the Che cement cin nted, will p 500' FW/Ai	ester a rculate erfora r Mist;	and interm ed to shut ite and sti ; 1500'-75	iediate off gra mulate	e formation avel and c e as need it Brine 49	ns. cavings. If ed for	
BOPE PROGRAM: A 3000# BOPE will be installe <sup>23</sup> I hereby certify that the information fiven above is true and complete to the best my knowledge and belief.												
Signature:						Approved by:						
Printed name: Cy Cowan						Title:		Đ.	inter	et Sul	kuna	
Title: Regulatory Agent						Approval D	EP O	3 2003	Expiratio	6	EP 03	
Date: 09/03/03		Phone: (505) 748-1471			Conditions of Approv Attached  NOTIFY OG				алит. 9. (Т			
											B" CASIN	

--- .

DISTRICT I 1625 N. Prénch Dr., Hobbs, NN 85249 DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, NN 85210 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NN 87410 DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pscheco, Santa Fe, NN 87505

## State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number			Pool Code			Pool Name Wildcat Chester						
Property	Code		Property Name DUVEL "BCD" STATE COM.						Well Number 1			
ogrid N 025575			- 10	YATES	Elevation 4587							
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Surface L	ocation						
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from th	e North	South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
С	36	215			660	<u> </u>	IORTH	1980	WEST	EDDY		
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Bottom Range	Hole Loo Lot idn	Feet from th		From Sur	face Feet from the	East/West line	County		
Dedicated Acre 320 NO ALLO		TILL BE AS		TO THIS				RESTS HAVE BI	EEN CONSOLID	ATED		
V-52¢	>4 -1980'-	N.32*2	2. Manager of Star and Marth	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	.1820		OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I haveby certify the the tayle contained haven is true and complete best of my interfere and betty. Signature Cy Cowan Printed Name Regulatory Agen Title September 3, 20 Date					
0 330' 660	<sup>,</sup> 990,		80' 2310'	2310'	1980' 1650'	990'	660' 330'					



## **Yates Petroleum Corporation**

Typical 3.000 psi Pressure System Schematic Annular with Double Ram Preventer Stack



Typical 3,000 psi choke manifold assembly with at least these minimun features



MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



S. P. YATES CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD JOHN A. YATES PRESIDENT PEYTON YATES EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT RANDY G. PATTERSON SECRETARY DENNIS G. KINSEY TREASURER

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

September 3, 2003

To: Bryan Arant NMOCD

From: Cy Cowan

Re: H2S Contingency Plan Duvel BCD State Com. #1 660' FNL and 1980' FWL Section 36, T21S-R21E Eddy County, New Mexico

Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation have relayed information to me that they believe there will not be enough H2S found while drilling the captioned well to meet the OCD's minimum requirements for the submission of a contingency plan per Rule 118. Therefore this letter will take the place of the requested contingency plan.

We respectfully request that our permit to drill be approved at your earliest convenience.

Thank you,

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Regu ory Agent

